ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.14 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18577/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in CMRA No. 4/2018 12-04-2018 in SAD No. 33/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMME SAFIA FARIDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103030/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103032/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.103031/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 22-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Adv. General

Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Syed Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.

Mr. Mumtaz Alam, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, learned senior counsel being assisted by Mr. Robin Khokhar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of

2

Respondent No.1.

Issue notice to the other respondents returnable by two months.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the order so far as this recruitment process is concerned.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER