SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18568/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2018 in SAD No. 30/2018 25-03-2019 in CMRA No. 3/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPIKA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105817/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105821/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.105818/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 02-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zaki Ullah Khan, Adv.

Mr. Nida Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Umar Eqbal Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 05.08.2019.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) COURT MASTER (NSH)