ITEM NO.40 COURT NO.13 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17974-17975/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in CMRA No. 4/2018 12-04-2018 in SAD No. 33/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMME SAFIA FARIDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19111-19112/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105817/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105821/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.105818/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 18-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.P. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shantnu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

2

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the 2nd Week of January, 2020.

Pleadings be completed, the meantime.

(ASHWANI THAKUR) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**