SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17974-17975/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in CMRA No. 4/2018 12-04-2018 in SAD No. 33/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMME SAFIA FARIDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18516/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105891/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105896/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.105893/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 10-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Kisalya Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvendra Upadhyay, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR