

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 549/2022

PARVEEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 100248/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
 Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.
 Ms. Shama Usmani, Adv.
 Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 17974-17975 of 2019.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR